GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2937

ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

INDIGENOUS PRODUCTION OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Singh Shri Jitender

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the demand and supply of petroleum products in the country during the last three years; and

(b) the increase in the indigenous production of the petroleum products during the last three years in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a): The details of demand and supply of petroleum products during the last three years are given below :

(Million Metric Tonne)

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11(P)

Total Consumption 133.6 138.2 141.8

Supply /Production of 157.5 185.0 195.8
Petroleum products

(b): The details of indigenous production of crude oil / petroleum products and increase in percentage terms during the last three years are given below :

(Million Metric Tonne)

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11(P)

Indigenous production 31.3 31.6 35.5

Increase in Indigenous (%) - 0.9 12
production of
petroleum products
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